

S.C. No. 132/2020

Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 62 Dated 01.07.2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW No. 5.

The sole accused person is produced from J/C remanded to J/C till next date.

Pursuant the resolution dated 29-6-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan , none appears today before this court due to protest of the implementation of three new laws

No witness is present.

It appears that CSW-5 has already died on 13-12-2021.

Hence the deceased witness -5 be expunged as from Charge sheet witness no-5.

Perused the record where from it emerges that C.S.W. no. 2,3 & 4 did not turned up to deposed before this court on 27.6.2024 and 28-6-24

It is evident from the record that even inspite of due service of summons upon the C.S.W. no. 2 Sanjib Bag , No.3 Kartick Bag, No. 4 Anil Bag @ Geju of the Galsi P.S. did not care to turn up to depose in respect of the instant case. Considering all aspects this court finds that it would be just and proper to issue **bailable** warrants of Rs. 200/- each against the C.S.W. nos. 2, 3 & 4 to ensure their attendance before this court.

Issue bailable warrants accordingly against the the said C.S.W. no. 2, 3 & 4.

Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows

Fix 05-8-24 for E/R of bailable witness warrants and evidence of C.S.W. nos. 2 .

Fix 06-8-24 for E/R of bailable witness warrants and evidence of C.S.W. nos. 3 & 4

Fix 07-8-24 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 6.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the C. S. witness no -6 for ensuring the attendance of the witness.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4thCourt, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.