

Sessions Case No. 132/2020  
Present :- Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan. In-charge.

Order No. 65 dated 07.08.24.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of CSW-6.

The sole accused person namely, Utpal Bag is produced from JC and remanded to JC.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

No Pw is present before this court today.

PO is on duty leave.

Ld. PP in-charge prays for fresh schedule of this case.

Let a schedule be fixed as follows:

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.09.2024 for production of the asccused person and evidence of CSW-2.

17.09.2024 for production of the asccused person and evidence of CSW-3 & 4.

18.09.2024 for production of the asccused person and evidence of CSW-6.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the CSWs for ensuing the attendance of the witnesses.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court Burdwan.    Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.