

S.C. No.132/2020
Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 72 dated 17.12.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

The sole accused person Utpal Bag is produced from J/c till remanded to J/C till next date.

The Ld. P.P in charge is present on behalf of the state.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present to defend the said accused persons.

No prosecution witness is present before this court today.

Ld. PP in charge prays for fixing a schedule of dates for evidence of the prosecution witnesses. Let a fresh schedule be fixed as follows.

Fix 20.01.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No. 6 & 7

Fix 21.01.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No. 8 & 9

Fix 22.01.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No. 10 & 11

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to issue summons upon the witness as stated above.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

Seized alamats, if any, be produced before this court on the said date

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.
(JO Code WB 00850).