

S.C. No. 132/2020
Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan. Inc

Order No. 80 Date 20.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 14 **and 15.**

The sole accused Utpal Bag is produced before this court from the J/C VC, link provide by the Supdt Dist Coprrrectional Home, Burdwan and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. PP-incharge and Ld. Advocate for the accd person is present.

No witness is present before this court today.

At this stage Ld. PP in charge files a petition and prays for does not want to examination to the CSW-8 and he will be expunged from the CS witnessed.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix. 21.05.2025 for evidence of C.S.W- 16 and 17.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses as stated above .

Seized alamats, if any be produce before the court on the said dates.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan. Inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan. Inc