

Sessions Case No. 132/2020

Present: Sri Anon Chaterjje

Ld. Addl. District Judge, Special Court Cum Ec Act., Burdwan in-charge of Ld.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court Burdwan.

Order No. 96 dt: 02.06.2026

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW No.- 08,

The sole accused Utpal Bag is produced before this court from the J/C
and remanded to J/C till next date.

No witness is present before this court today

To 03/06/2026 for evidence of CSW Nos.- 15 & 16.

To 04/06/2026 for evidence of CSW Nos.- 17 & 18.

To 05/06/2026 for evidence of rest CSWs 19 & 20 in terms of section 231, Cr.P.C / 254,
BNSS.

Pursuant the resolution dated 02.06.2026 passed by the Local Bar Association,
Burdwan ,none appears today before this court due to sad demise of Arabinda Das Ld.
Memberof the Bar and requested “Not to pass any adverse order”

Regular P O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The accused are directed to remain present on the next date.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional SessionsJudge, 4th Court
Burdwan I/C

Sd/-

Additional SessionsJudge, 4th Court
Burdwan I/C